<u> </u>	29- ₂₀₀₃
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , 1028	61302 <u>V V</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra-	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AIRTORQUE DESIGN
MICHAELA. PERALT	' /
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 2150 R.R. 180
Security Agreement	lame
Other	
	CityLIBERY HILLState: TX Zip:
Execution Date: 9-11-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
	(4, 358, 04€) mbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name: AIRTORQUE DESIGN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 2150 R.R. 1869	8. Deposit account number:
city 18ERTY HELDE TX Zip: 780	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition
	OT USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Peralta	egoing information is true and correct and any attached co Michael A Paultu Qug, 11 2 7 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0075

Assignment of Patent

Whereas, I, Michael A. Peralta, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for
an improvement in DINCH- VALVE ASSEMBLY, No. 6, 359, 048, dated
манси 19 ¹² доод; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, whereas AirTorque
Design, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
2150 R.R. 1869, City of LIBERTY HICL, and State of
TEXAS is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.
.Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>TEM</u> dollars (\$ <u>16</u> , the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell,
assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in to the said Patent aforesaid;
the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal
representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 11th day of SEPT, 2003 at LIBERRY 4116, TX. 7868
Michael A. Peralta
State of <u>Terms</u> County of <u>Williamss</u> :
Before me personally appeared said Michael A. Peralla
And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
C. S. TEN EYCK
Notary Public Notary Public My Committee of Tennes Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0076